
St. John's University

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1 Round #2 Round #3 Round #4 Round #5

Fencer locations by round

Men's Saber
Vlad Covaliu Strip 9 Strip 6 Strip 8 Strip 9 Strip 6

Darii Lukashenko Strip 9 Strip 6 Strip 8 Strip 9 Strip 6

Men's Foil
Jan Nowak Strip 1 & 3 Strip 7 Strip 5 Strip 4 Strip 7

Igor Wozniak Strip 1 & 3 Strip 7 Strip 5 Strip 4 Strip 7

Men's Epée
Samuel Imrek Strip 1 & 3 Strip 9 Strip 2 Strip 1 Strip 3

Daniil Mazur Strip 1 & 3 Strip 9 Strip 2 Strip 1 Strip 3

Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.



Vlad Covaliu
St. John's University - Men's Saber

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #9
Darii Lukashenko*STJ
Lev BenAvram*BRAN
Simon KushkovPENN
Elden WoodUNC
Ronald AngladePRIN
Antonio HeathcockPENN
Andrew Gefell*LIU

Round #2, Strip #6
Radu NituND
Kamar SkeetePSU
Neil LilovPSU
Ahmed HeshamND

Round #3, Strip #8
Eli Freyre De AndreLAWR
Zeyad NofalWAYN
Flavio VinciWAGN
Cristobal Perez FourcadeLAWR

Round #4, Strip #9
William MorrillCOLU
Jordan SilberzweigYALE
Matthew LinskyHARV
Jackson McBrideCOLU

Round #5, Strip #6
Jared HammerstromSTAN
Yassin KhodirUIW
Nolan WilliamsOSU
Avin RaiOSU

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Samuel Imrek
St. John's University - Men's Epée

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #1 & 3
Daniil Mazur*STJ
Nicholas ZhangHARV
Nicholas LawsonPRIN
Tingwei Xu*PSU
Mohamed Yasseen*PSU
Alec BrookePRIN
Henry LawsonHARV

Round #2, Strip #9
Mahmoud ElsayedWAYN
Thomas WhelanYALE
Jesse NdjekaCLEV
Mohamed Elsayed SalehLIU

Round #3, Strip #2
Dayus GohelUCSD
Omar EmaraUSAF
Eric ChenHAVF
Sanil SharmaUCSD

Round #4, Strip #1
Gabriel FeinbergOSU
Miles WeissOSU
Justin HaddadCOLU
Ethan KushnerikCOLU

Round #5, Strip #3
Brayden GyureUNC
Niels RoubailoNJIT
Jonathan Hamilton-MeikleND
Maruan Osman-TousonND

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Darii Lukashenko
St. John's University - Men's Saber

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #9
Vlad Covaliu*STJ
Simon KushkovPENN
Ronald AngladePRIN
Andrew Gefell*LIU
Lev BenAvram*BRAN
Elden WoodUNC
Antonio HeathcockPENN

Round #2, Strip #6
Kamar SkeetePSU
Neil LilovPSU
Ahmed HeshamND
Radu NituND

Round #3, Strip #8
Zeyad NofalWAYN
Flavio VinciWAGN
Cristobal Perez FourcadeLAWR
Eli Freyre De AndreLAWR

Round #4, Strip #9
Jordan SilberzweigYALE
Matthew LinskyHARV
Jackson McBrideCOLU
William MorrillCOLU

Round #5, Strip #6
Avin RaiOSU
Jared HammerstromSTAN
Yassin KhodirUIW
Nolan WilliamsOSU

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Daniil Mazur
St. John's University - Men's Epée

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #1 & 3
Samuel Imrek*STJ
Mohamed Yasseen*PSU
Nicholas ZhangHARV
Alec BrookePRIN
Nicholas LawsonPRIN
Henry LawsonHARV
Tingwei Xu*PSU

Round #2, Strip #9
Thomas WhelanYALE
Jesse NdjekaCLEV
Mohamed Elsayed SalehLIU
Mahmoud ElsayedWAYN

Round #3, Strip #2
Omar EmaraUSAF
Eric ChenHAVF
Sanil SharmaUCSD
Dayus GohelUCSD

Round #4, Strip #1
Ethan KushnerikCOLU
Gabriel FeinbergOSU
Miles WeissOSU
Justin HaddadCOLU

Round #5, Strip #3
Maruan Osman-TousonND
Brayden GyureUNC
Niels RoubailoNJIT
Jonathan Hamilton-MeikleND

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Jan Nowak
St. John's University - Men's Foil

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #1 & 3
Igor Wozniak*STJ
Peter Bruk*UNC
Joseph GlassonDUKE
Marsel NagimovCOLU
Sam KumblaCOLU
Dayaal SinghDUKE
Alan Zheng*JHU

Round #2, Strip #7
Thomas CraleyLAWR
Ethan LeungWAYN
Solin LiOSU
Ilya AyupovOSU

Round #3, Strip #5
Bryce LouiePENN
Arwen BorowiakPSU
Renzo FukudaSTAN
Sanjay KasiSTAN

Round #4, Strip #4
Brandon LeePRIN
Andrew ChenHARV
Castor KaoYALE
Ethan UmPRIN

Round #5, Strip #7
Ziyuan ChenND
Anup BanerjeeNYU
Elijah OnikBC
Chase EmmerND

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner



Igor Wozniak
St. John's University - Men's Foil

2025 NCAA Championships

Round #1, Strip #1 & 3
Jan Nowak*STJ
Joseph GlassonDUKE
Sam KumblaCOLU
Alan Zheng*JHU
Peter Bruk*UNC
Marsel NagimovCOLU
Dayaal SinghDUKE

Round #2, Strip #7
Ilya AyupovOSU
Thomas CraleyLAWR
Ethan LeungWAYN
Solin LiOSU

Round #3, Strip #5
Sanjay KasiSTAN
Bryce LouiePENN
Arwen BorowiakPSU
Renzo FukudaSTAN

Round #4, Strip #4
Andrew ChenHARV
Castor KaoYALE
Ethan UmPRIN
Brandon LeePRIN

Round #5, Strip #7
Anup BanerjeeNYU
Elijah OnikBC
Chase EmmerND
Ziyuan ChenND

Note: The bout order within each round may not be exactly as shown above.
Strip numbers may be changed by the bout committee. Please listen for announcements.

* indicates traveling partner




